PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James C. Liao	09/16/2011
Shota Atsumi	04/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California		
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13095830	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)224-0779

 Phone:
 (206)682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian W. Poor, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UCLA136753

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Poor

Total Attachments: 2

source=36753_Assignment#page1.tif source=36753_Assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1309

PATENT REEL: 027039 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

UC, Case No. 2009-518-3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

James C. Liao, Shota Atsumi

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ACETOLACTATE SYNTHASE HAVING 2-KETOISOVALERATE DECARBOXYLASE ACTIVITY AND USES THEREOF

and which	n is found in:			
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial listing the above named persons as inve		, filed	and
<u>X</u>	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/0 inventors	095,830, filed 04/27/2011 and listin	ng the above named po	ersons as
	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above named persons as	inventors	, issued	
	International Patent Application Serial and listing the above named persons as	Nos inventors	, filed	
Patent to extension	legal equivalent thereof in a foreign coube obtained for said invention by the a conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substant and all rights under all International	bove application or any continuat stitute thereof, and any reissue, re	tion, division, continu eexamination or exter	iation-in-part,
	OR(S) hereby covenants that no assignate which would conflict with this assignate.		ance has been or will	l be made or
and docur to ASSIC promptly required t equivalent authorize	OR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEI ments relating to said invention and said invention and said invention and said invention and will testify as to the same in execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or ents thereof which may be necessary or d and requested by the execution of this faid application when officially known	Letters Patent and legal equivalent any interference, litigation, or prits legal representative any and althorce said application, said inventifies a said application and the purposes assignment to insert into this as	ts as may be known a roceeding relating the ll papers, instruments ion and said Letters Pathereof. An attorney	nd accessible reto and will or affidavits atent and said of record is
AND the United St	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissates and any reissue or extension thereof	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents o	to issue said Letters f the University of Ca	Patent of the lifornia.
executed	this	Signature of Invento	or(s)	
16_day	y of <u>Sep</u> , 2011	James C. Liao	<u> </u>	
day	y of, 2011	Shota Atsumi		
Signed a	and hereby accepted on behalf of th	ne Assignee:		
Name	V	Title		Date
•		DEJANAM LOST WASLESS THAT		9/21/201
assign.doo	C		DATEN	т

PATENT REEL: 027039 FRAME: 0090

A	SS	Ю	'N	M	(\mathbf{E})	N	ľ
---	----	---	----	---	----------------	---	---

UC, Case No. 2009-518-3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

James C. Liao, Shota Atsumi

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ACETOLACTATE SYNTHASE HAVING 2-KETOISOVALERATE DECARBOXYLASE ACTIVITY AND USES

THEREOF	7				
and which	is found in:				
		nal Application Serial ve named persons as inve	entors	, filed	and
X	U.S. Patent Ap	oplication Serial No. 13/0	95,830, filed 04/27	/2011 and listing the above nam	ed persons as
	U.S. Patent No and listing the	oabove named persons as	inventors	, issued	
·	International I and listing the	Patent Application Serial I above named persons as	No inventors	, filed	
Patent to be extension,	e obtained for conversion to	said invention by the ab 35 USC 111(a) or subs	oove application or titute thereof, and	right to claim priority and, in a any continuation, division, cor any reissue, reexamination or Protection of Industrial Propert	ntinuation-in-part, extension of said
ASSIGNO entered into	<u>R(S)</u> hereby cook owhich would	ovenants that no assignm conflict with this assignm	nent, sale, agreeme nent;	nt or encumbrance has been or	will be made or
and docum to ASSIGN promptly of required to equivalents authorized	nents relating to NOR and will execute and de apply for, obta s thereof which and requested	o said invention and said I testify as to the same in liver to ASSIGNEE or in ain, maintain, issue or enformany be necessary or de-	Letters Patent and I any interference, I ts legal representat force said applications esirable to carry ou	est, be provided promptly with egal equivalents as may be know itigation, or proceeding relating ive any and all papers, instrumon, said invention and said Lette the purposes thereof. An attorn into this assignment the filing	wn and accessible g thereto and will tents or affidavits ars Patent and said torney of record is
AND the L	ASSIGNOR(S) tes and any reis	requests the Commissions to record t	oner of Patents and to the ASSIGNEE,	Trademarks to issue said Lett The Regents of the University o	ters Patent of the of California.
executed th	nis		Signa	ture of Inventor(s)	
day	of	, 2011	James	C. Liao	
29th day	of Apri	, 2011	Shoto		

PATENT REEL: 027039 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 10/10/2011